



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 11700 of 2024

Vishun Dayal Alias Tinku Yadav

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the original complainant has died and her husband is alive. He will file the impleadment application.

2. List after two weeks as fresh.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

April 7, 2026

K.K. Maurya