



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 11700 of 2024

Vishun Dayal Alias Tinku Yadav

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to comply with the order of the Court dated 7th April, 2026.
2. List this case on 19th May, 2026 as fresh.

April 23, 2026
Sushil/-

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)